
19th DISTRICT COURT, 

CITY OF GREELEY, 

COUNTY OF WELD, 

STATE OF COLORADO 

901 9th Avenue 

Greeley, Colorado 80631 
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Karen Alexander and Jared Gabelman, on behalf of 

themselves and all others similarly situated, 

 

Plaintiffs, 

 

v. 

Salud Family Health, Inc., 

Defendant. 

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFFS: 

 

Rick D. Bailey, Esq. 

Atty. Reg. #26554 

Law Office of Rick D. Bailey, Esq. 

1085 Lafayette Street, Suite 702 

Denver, CO 80218 

Phone: (720) 676-6023 

Email: rick@rickbaileylaw.com 

 

MASON LLP 

Gary E. Mason (pro hac vice pending) 

Danielle L. Perry (pro hac vice pending) 

Lisa A. White (pro hac vice pending) 

5335 Wisconsin Avenue NW, Suite 640 

Washington, DC 20015 

Phone: (202) 429-2290 

Email: gmason@masonllp.com 

Email: dperry@masonllp.com 

Email: lwhite@masonllp.com 

 

SHUB & JOHNS LLP 

Jonathan Shub (pro hac vice forthcoming) 

Benjamin F. Johns (pro hac vice forthcoming) 

Samantha E. Holbrook (pro hac vice forthcoming) 

Four Tower Bridge 
200 Barr Harbor Drive, Suite 400 
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DATE FILED: August 14, 2023 4:09 PM 
FILING ID: 8728A31A3B53C 
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Conshohocken, PA 19428 

Phone: (610) 477-8380 

Email: jshub@shublawyers.com 

Email: bjohns@shublawyers.com 

Email: sholbrook@shublawyers.com 

 

NOTICE OF HEARING ON DECEMBER 13, 2013 AT 8:30 AM FOR FINAL 

APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT 
 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a hearing for the final approval of the class action 

settlement in this matter has been scheduled for December 13, 2023 at 8:30 AM in the 4th 

Division of the 19th District Court for Weld County, 901 9th Avenue, Greeley, Colorado 80631. 

Dated: August 14, 2023 Respectfully Submitted, 

 

/s/ Rick D. Bailey  

Rick D. Bailey, Esq. 

Atty. Reg. #26554 

Law Office of Rick D. Bailey, Esq. 

1801 Broadway, Suite 528 

Denver, Colorado 80202 

Phone: (720) 676-6023 

Email: rick@rickbaileylaw.com 
 

Danielle Perry (pro hac vice pending) 

MASON LLP 

5335 Wisconsin Avenue NW, Suite 640 

Washington, DC 20015 

Phone: (202) 429-2290 

Email: gmason@masonllp.com 

Email: dperry@masonllp.com  
 

Benjamin F. Johns (pro hac vice pending) 

SHUB & JOHNS LLC 

Four Tower Bridge 

200 Barr Harbor Drive, Suite 400 

Conshohocken, PA 19428 

Phone: (610) 477-8380 

Email: bjohns@shublawyers.com 

Email: sholbrook@shublawyers.com 
 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs and the proposed Class 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 A copy of this Notice of Final Approval Hearing has been served on counsel for all parties of 

record via Colorado Courts e-filing.  

 

       /s/Rick D. Bailey 

           Rick D. Bailey 


